The understand hereby certifies that he has located the JACK No. 39lode Highing Claim in the following:	
parter section(s) of Section in township, Rouge	
MDIIAM	
<u>Νω 19 Τ3εΝ R51ε</u> ΜΙΙΙΚΉ	
MDB&M	
ЭШВЕМ	
in the Unitarius Mining District, in Eurobea: County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of MAY, 19.80	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Two agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Southery direction and 10 feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the service of the marking on each boundary or corner menument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 39 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3. SE Corner SE Cor Jack 39 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 39 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 39 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 39 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6 W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 39 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this ZAD day of 19.80=	RECC 8001 801
SICNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAME SO	
Whayo ment for	AT REQUE
Cartin Cold Maine Geograpy	STOF
800x <u>83</u> PAGE	203

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
MDIGM NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF
Мэнсм
MDB6M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Euckas County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19,80
The name and post office address of the locator
is:
Rame Post Office Address Why agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that /310 feet is claimed in a Southfully direction and /0 feet in a Morthsull direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with including of Loudiar, or constances, and the relief of constances was completed by the
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 41 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 41 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: É Side Ctr &S Ctr JAck 41 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: Sv Corner Sw Cor Jack 41 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 41 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: Side Ctr US Ctr Jack 41 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal taq
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this ZoD day of Jule . , 19 80 年8 日本 日本日本
SICKATURE OF LOCATOR(S):
All
Carlin dald Maing Company
800K 93 PAGE 204

74622 TO ALL WIGH IT HAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACK No 43 Lode lining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range T36N R518 MDB&M NE-NW -HDB&M **IDB&M** in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Europe County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19 80 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is 1300 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Source direction and 10 feet in a NoerHield direction from the discovery nonument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North .to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the transfer of Loundary or corner monuments, and the marking of cush The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 43 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Corner SE Cor No. B: 4" diameter plastic pipe E Side Ctr &S Ctr JACK 43 No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW Corner SW Cor_ JACK 43 No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Cor JACK 43 No. 4: NW Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: w Side Ctr ws Ctr JACK 43 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zand day of June , 19 80 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAN Carlin Gold Mining Company

Carlin Gold Mining Company

La all arresso (LA)

TO ALL WIGH IT MAY CONCERN:

(4) かいしょうけん 単独 しっしゃ ちゃかいゃ		化化二氯甲基二甲二氯甲基酚 电线点			
The undersigne	d boucher a	named (faa. blank	ho had 1	neatud:	f ho
THE UNDERSTRUC	O HELEDA O	CLICITIES CHOL	110 1140 7	OCHICLU:	LILL
	- 1 1 1 - T - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	an elementaria de la composição de la comp	والمراكبة المراكبة		
JANK NO 47 Lodo	illining Ci	laim in the fo	ไวกเมากระ	and the second	
OHIV NOTE		ATTENDED ATT - LINE AU		发生的过去式 黄斑	14 2 V 15

quarte	r section(s) of s	ection in t	owaship, Range		
NE		19 7	36N <u>R51E</u>	MARIAM	
				MDB&M	
			Society States	MDB6M	
نىتىد				MDBAM	
in the	UNKNOWN State of Nevada.	Mining D on the Z	istrict, in Co	weka County, 	
			fice address of	 1	
is		and post of			
	Name	•	Post	Office Address	
•	TWNoyl	/ agent for	P.O. Bo	x 979	
	l		All the second	Nevada 89822	
	Carlin Gold Mini				(安部)(安部) (李海) (安阳) (安
Sti	ich that /3/c	feet.	is claimed in a	and 600 feet wide, SouthErry direction	
31	ነ ለ ነለ	reer in a	$\lambda l \Omega P T H F P I . U$	direction from the discov- is posted, lengthwise of	
t.}	e claim, together	with 30	oo feet in	width on each side of	
tì of	ie discovery monui f the lode deposit	ent and cer and premis	ses is from the	claim. The general course North to the	
	South	direction	3.		
-	· The defin	nition of th	ne boundaries of	the Claim, together with	
	ne traition of lu-	ledary or ex leted by the	iner ronmaents, 2 3044 day of	and the marking of cuch 1980.	
		The state of the s	**************************************	n each boundary or cor-	
ne	er monument is as	follows:			
-	Location	M	arkings	<u>Description</u>	
n	o. 1: NE Corner	NE Cor	JACK 47	4" diameter plastic pipe	
N	o.3: SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK 47	4" diameter plastic pipe	
N	o. 2: & Side Ct	r ES Ctr	JACK HT	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	o. 4: SW Corner		JACK HT	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	o. 6: NW Corner	Mar	/_/	4" diameter plastic pipe	
				4" diameter plastic pipe	시 : 마시 : 다양하는 1975 - 다시는 - 다른하다 : 프
	•	r WS Ctr	JACK 47		
	s crected on the escribed above by			rner monument is marked as	
	1 %			ing a claim map as pro-	
ν	ided in N.R.S. 51				
	. DATED th	o . dus_ ai	ay of Vice	ي العالم الع	្ត្រី មួយ ភា
S	SIGNATURE OF LOCAT	or(s):			ARI G
		/		RECORDER'S STANS	1
	TWWaylo	√ лвет	it for		
	Carlin Gold Min	ing Company	二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十		
					\$
* * *				800K 83 PAGE 207	

The und	ersigned he	reby cert	ifies that	he has	located ti
JACK No 49					
uarter section(s) of	section in	ı township,	Range		
JŁ	10	T36 N	PS18 1	WILM:	
		ALC: NEW SELVER	FELLIE A		接到基项
				MB&M	
		The second second	Estat Lab		

The name and post office address of the locator

in the <u>Unknown</u>

ís:

and the second process of the proces

Post Office Address agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co.

Mining District, in Eurika County,

The Claim is 1320 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Southerey direction and 100 feet in a Northerey direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of ___ feet in width on each side of the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North direction. South

The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with Line of the rise, or ordered becoming of the marking of such

The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:

Location	<u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: <u>NE Corner</u>	NE COT JACK 49	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner	SE Cor JACK 49	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr	ES Ctr JACK 49	4" diameter plastic pipe.
No. 4: SW Corner	SW Cor JACK 49	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6 NW Corner	NW Cor JACK 49	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5 ω Side Ctr	WS Ctr Jack 49	4" diameter plastic pipe

As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this zob day of June

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Carlin Gold Mining Company

RECORDER'S

83 PAGE 208

TO ALL WIGH IT HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifi Unce No SI Lode Hining Claim in	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	원보는 물로 문의 등이 그렇게 하는데, 이번 아내가 되었다. 전에 그리면 가는 사람들에게 되었다면 그리는데 그리는데 그리는데 그리는데 그리는데 그리는데 그리는데 그리는데
NE 19 T36N R	
<u>νω</u> _2 <u>ο</u> _ τ 3 εν - Κ	
	MD29W
	MDB6M
in the Unknown Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 2041 day	of
The name and post office addre	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
TWN ayon agent for P	.0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	arlín, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1320 feet	long and 600 feet wide,
such that /310 feet is claime	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Lo	Wation 16 DUSEGU: TRUBLINTSC OF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
the discovery monument and centerring.	The contraction of the Demonstration of the Contraction of the Contrac
of the lode deposit and premises is fro	on the North
The definition of the houndar	cies of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monu	ments, and the marking of such the transfer of the such
/ /	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 51	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 51	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack SI	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 54	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor JACK SI	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 51	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by melal la	or corner monument is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZND day of	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAN SEC.
TONOGE AND FOR	PAGE 2018 PAGE 2
par 1971	
Cartin dold Mining Company	
문화에 타살아 악당하면 다리 생활성	92 200
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	800K 83 PAGE 209

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION 74627 LODE HINHIC-CLAIN TO ALL WHOM IT HAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACK No 52 Lode Hining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range T36 N RSIE MOISH MDB&M: MD3&M MDB&M in the (Newown Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may The name and post office address of the locator . is: Post Office Address agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is 1320 feet long and 600 such that 13/0 feet is claimed in a South Erry direction and 10 feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 300 feet in width on each side of of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of _______, 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner wonument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Corner NE Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe g Side Ctr ès Ctr JACK 52 No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW Corner SN Cor No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner NW Cor JACK 52 4" dinacter plastic pipe W Side Ctr WS Ctr No. 5: JACK 52 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>metal taa</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 200 day of Quize. . 19 80 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S ST

Carlin Cold Mirror Company

TO	ALL MIOH:	1T	MAY CONCERN	:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Jack No. 53 Lode Hining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u></u>	
MDReM	
MD26M4	
in the Unknown Mining District, in Career County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 1980.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TW Norton agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 600 feet wide,	
and /O feet in a Abernacy direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of, 1980	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 53 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 53 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 53 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 53 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 53 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 53 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	
described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	
vided in N.R.S. 517.046.	
DATED this Sub_day of	5343
STEEN OF LOCADA (8)	
To Noylo arent for	
	REOL
Commy Commy	
	. [] 号
800X93PAGE_2//	≺

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Associated the Associate	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
_NE+ΩΩ	
МОВЕМ	
HDB&M	
MDII6M	
in the Unchown Mining District, in Light County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19 80.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TW Way a agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 530 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a NoetHeery direction	
and 10 feet in a Southeruf direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 265 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the to the	
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such	
monuments was completed by the _30th day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner nonument is as follows:	
Location Markings <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 62. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 62. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: & Side Ctr &S Ctr Jack 62. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 62 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 62. 4" diameter plastic pipe	to Alberta
No. 4: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack ω2. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	
described above bymetal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	学権(を持た。 *ディを対象と
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this _200 day of 19 80 € 8	ARE TO SE
SIGNATURE OF LOGATOR(S):	語
Which agent for 882 3	TREO
	The St.
Carlin Gold Mining Compuny	NE R
그는 사람들은 사람들이 가장 그 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 함께 되었다.	

TO ALL WIGH IT MAY CONCERN:

10 Ab, mill 11 ph Corolina	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the <u>Jack No 63</u> Lode Hining Claim in the following:	us Giv La Be. Veges
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	ist in lie. The Book
<u> 5と-5</u>	
МОВАМ	
MDB/M	
MDISM	
in the Unrown Mining District, in Euceka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19.80	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWA agent for P.O. Hox 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long and <u>530</u> feet wide, such that <u>/3/0</u> feet is claimed in a <u>Sourneery</u> direction	
and /O feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Noery to the	
direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3044 day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Sack 3 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor) ACK 63 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr) No. 2 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Sec≥ 63 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Deck 63 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>ZND</u> day of <u>المعتال</u> 19 <u>80 . إ</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): [m] 巴]	RECO ABLIA 100K
-(x)- 622 - 3	TE A
Carlin Gold Mining Company	OF 321 OF 321 OWEST
	學品

TO ALL MICH IT MAY CONCERN:

Jack 1	The unders	igned hereb Lode liining	y certifies the Claim in the !	it he has located the collowing:
quarter sec	tion(s) of sc	ction in to	wnship, Range	
NE		19 T	36 N RSIE	MOLIOM
			1982年1月2日	MDB&M
				мазем
				Mandm
in the O	<i>NKNOWN</i> e of Nevada,	_ Mining Di on the	strict, in Eu	eces County,
is:	The name a	nd post off	ice address of	the locator
	Name		Post	Office Address
	WNayla	agent for	P.O. Bo	x 979
	in Gold Mining	; Co.		Nevada 89822
ery more the class of the	nat 73/0 10 1 nument, at whin together scovery monume lode deposit South The definitection of bour	eet in a	South Rely ce of Location feet in erline of the es is from the boundaries of the monuments,	and 530 feet wide, Noginizing direction direction from the discovision from the discovision of width on each side of claim. The general course Nogital to the the Claim, together with and the marking of such
/ /		, location	30 YM day of and markings o	mach. 1986.
. ((Location	Ма	rkings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor	JACK 64	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK 64	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2:	Side Ctr ع	Ès Ctr	JACK 64	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor	JACK 64	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6:	NW Corner	NW Cor	Jack 64	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5:	ψ Side Ctr	ωs ctr	JACK 64	4" diameter plastic pipe
	cted on the g hed above by			mer monument is marked as
vided	The locat in N.R.S. 517		nsisted of mak	ing a claim map as pro-
	DATED thi	s_ <u>Z</u> งฏ_da	y of <u>ت</u> کاس	وي ما 19 <u>80 .</u>
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCATO	R(S):		produita la cossus
_	Mayor			RECORDER'S STANP
- /0	nlanter	agent	ior	
Carl	in Gold Minin	g Company		

RECORDED AT REQUEST O

74632

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

quarter sectio	n(s) of sect	ion in t	ownship, Ra	ınge			
38		9 I	-36N_R	21 <i>E</i> HD	ism .		
				HD)	8 &M		
				MD .	M38		
) MD	166M		
in the UNK	പംധാ	Mining D	istrict, i	سع د	EK Å	County,	
in the State	of Nevada, or	n the 2	oth day of	·	nay	, 19 <u>80 </u>	
is:	The name and	d post of	fice addres	ss of th	e locator		
	Name			Post Off	ice Address		
TWL	. 7	agent for		0. Box 9			
•	Gold Mining				vada 89822		
Carrin		/			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Feet wide	
such that	1310	feet	is claimed	in a_S	530	direction	
andery monus	<u>/o</u> fe ent, at whic	et in a _ h the Not	NoRTHER ice of Loc	பு di ation is	rection from posted, ler	the discov-	
the claim	, together w	ith ನ	65 fe	et in wi	dth on each	side of	
of the lo	very monumen de deposit a	t and cen nd premis	es is from	the	North	to the	
	out H	direction	lu _{nge}	1			
	The definit	ion of th	ne boundari	es of th	e Claim, to	ether with	
the erect	ion of bound	ary or co	rner monum	ents, ar	d the markin	ng of such	
monuments	/		74.	N	U.		
ner ponuc	The number, ent is as fo		ı and marki	ngs on c	ach boundary	y or cor-	
-	Location	Ы	arkings	\	Descr	ipt <u>ion</u>	
No. 1:		NE Cor	JACK LS		4" diameter	plastic pipe	
№. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK 65			plastic pipe	
No. 2:	7//	&S Ctr	JACK 65			plastic pipe	
	1	·				plastic pipe	
No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor	JACK 65			plastic pipe	
No. &	NW Corner	Mi Cor	JACK PE	•			
No. 5:	ω Side Ctr		JACK P			plastic pipe	
	ed on the gro I above by			or corne	r monument 1	s marked as	
	The location	on work c	onsisted o	f making	a claim map	as pro-	
vided in	N.R.S. 517.						
	DATED this	—'≤νν _q	ay of	لعسنا	, 19 9	0	
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR	(s):			nyconnynic c		
	1.				RECORDER'S S		
-1(1)	Varfor	ពស្រ	t for			1 5 5 5 5	5 W 5
	///		[[[[]]]] [[[]] [[]] [[]] [[]] [[]] [[]	网络拉伊拉 热点点	超過過程 经经验证券	~ V_ = -	en i − to a superior de la companya de la company

	TO ALL WIGH IT MAY CONCERN:		
	The understand hereby certifies tha	t he had located the all so collowing:	
quar	ter section(s) of section in township, Range		
	<u>NE 19 7360 CSIE</u>	MDEAM	
		MDESM	
		MD&M	
		MD::&M	
in t	he Unknown Mining District, in & he State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	County,	
TH, (The name and post office address of	□ U 重 一次	
	is:	•	
	7	Office Address	
	TWWosplan agent for P.O. To		
		Nevada 89822	
,	The Claim is 1320 feet long such that/3/o feet is claimed in a	NORTHERU	
	and /o feet in a SouthERLY ery monument, at which the Notice of Location	direction from the discov-	
	the claim, together with 265 feet in the discovery monument and centerline of the	width on each side of	
	of the lode deposit and premises is from the South direction.	Νορτμ to the	
	The definition of the boundaries of	the Claim together with	
	the erection of boundary or corner monuments,	and the marking of such	
	monuments was completed by the 304h day of	U A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	
	The number, location and markings oner monument is as follows:	on each boundary or cor-	
	. Location <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 66	4" diameter plastic pipe	
The same of	No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 66	4 ⁿ diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack LL	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 66	4" diameter plastic plpe	
	No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack LL	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack LL	4" diameter plastic pipe	
a	As erected on the ground each boundary or co described above by metal tag	rner monument is marked as	
	The location work consisted of mak vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ing a claim map as pro-	
	DATED this كن day of المرابع	. 19 <u>80 .</u>	
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STANP FEE	
	TW Nayla agent for		Z ES
	14) North agent for		
	Carlin Gold Mining Company	() () () () () () () () () ()	8 28
		cov of ner 21/2	- 日本語

TO ALL MION IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cortifies that he has located the	X ; 4
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SE	
MD8M	
MD36M	
- MDII-6M	
in the Unknown Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 2046 day of mark , 19 80	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWA byla agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 530 feet wide,	
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Southery direction	
and /o feet in a Northerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with QLS feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3 th day of, 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 67 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3 SE Corner SE Cor Jack 67 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 67 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 67 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: ψ Side Ctr ψS Ctr Jack 67 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZOD day of June 19 80	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	ੇ ਨ ਵਿਜ਼ਵ
RECORDER'S STANK SECONDER'S SECONDER'S STANK SECONDER'S STANK SECONDER'S STANK SECONDER'S SECONDER'S SECONDER'S SECONDER'S SECONDER'S SECONDER'S SECONDER'S STANK SECONDER'S S	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
100 Naylo agent for Special Control of the control	800 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
Carlin Gold Mining Company	REO
	UEST CALL
	14 8

74635

	TO ALL THIOH IT HAY CONCERN:	
5/433	The undereigned hereby certifies to have No. 68 Lode lining Claim in the	hat he has located the in the 1982 years
ยูบก	cter section(s) of section in township, Range	
	NE 19 736N RSIE	
		ильем
		MD36M
		MDI:6M
in in	the Unknown Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	
	The name and post office address o	
	Name Post	Office Address
	7 101	3ox 979
		n, Nevada 89822
-	The Claim is /320 feet long	
•	such that /3/0 feet is claimed in and /0 feet in a Sourseey	a Noetheeld direction
	ery monument, at which the Notice of Location	on is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of
	the discovery monument and centerline of the	claim. The general course
	of the lode deposit and premises is from the South direction.	e Noeth to the
-	. The definition of the boundaries of	of the Claim, together with
	monuments was completed by the 304h day of	s, and the marking of such
	The number, location and markings	
	ner monument is as follows:	
•	Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 68	4" diameter plastic pipe
1	No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 68	4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 2': E Side Ctr &S Ctr Jack 68	4" diameter plastic pipe
-	No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 68	4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 68	4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 5: WSide Ctr WS Ctr JACK 68	4" diameter plastic pipe
	As erected on the ground each boundary or c described above by <u>nielal tag</u>	orner monument is marked as
	The location work consisted of ma	king a claim map as pro-
	DATED this Zun day of	19.80
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	G A
		RECORDER'S STANT
	The Kloyds agent for	
	Carlin Gold Mining Company	
	And the Mora Chiron Chiap Hix	

74636 LODE HUNDER CLAIM	ariskalı. Litariya
TO ALL VIION IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifien that he has located the last located the	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>、 Sと 19 7.36ル だいた</u> HDT.SM - ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
MD): 6M	
МЭЗСИМ	
MDI-6M	
in the Unerson Mining District, in Eugera County; in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may 19.80	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
Twoylon agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 530 feet wide,	
such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Sandherth direction	
and 10 feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with <u>JLS</u> feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the Noeth to the South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30+6 day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 69 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 69 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: & Side Ctr &S Ctr JACK 69 4' diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK L9 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 69 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 67 4" diameter plastic pipe	Vezele
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metol tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZND day of \ 19.80 .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	. . 古公
RECORDER'S STANTED	
TWO open for Specific Co.	, U • }
	5 8
Carlin Cold Mining Company	
	ž9

TO ALL VIRM IT MAY CONGERN:	程子 经 分 基
The undernighed hereby certifies that he has located the <u>Jace No lode Maining Claim</u> in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	ration History
<u>、 ハミ. /9 736ル RSJE</u> 、MDT5M	
MDBAM	
Macaw	
MagidM	
in the UNYNOWN Mining District, in Eugera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of mark, 19,86.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address The Address Post Office Address	
Tw Noylo agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /320 feet long and 530 feet wide, such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Noethery direction	
and 10 feet in a Southerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of, 1985.	机多位基 新多的基
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 70 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor SAcr 70 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Sacr 70 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Sack 70 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 70 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 70 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above byrgetal +aq	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040."	
DATED this ZND day of June . 19 80 . 8	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): 第三条語 こう RECORDER'S STATUTE 256 (2015)	N GO
Two agin agent for	
	8 E
Carlin Cold Malay Company	STOF
800K 83 PAGE 220	8

74639 CERTIFICATE OF LECATION THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF TO ALL WIOM IT HAY CONCERNS The undernighed hereby certifies that he has located the JACK No. 72 Lode Hining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 20 736N RSIE IDT.IN MDI 6M -MD3&M MD: &M in the UNENDAY Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may: , 19, 80 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address agent for P.O. Fox 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Normally direction and 10 feet in a Southely direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 290 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and contestion of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the Sours direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 304h day of May 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Markings Description Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor No. 1: NE Corner JACK 72 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor-4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Corner NW Cor JACK 72 No. 6: 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 72 ்⊌ Side Ctr As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tog The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this IZNO day of June SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(\$): RECORDER S STAND Carlin Gold Mining Company

_ PAGE

TO ALL DUOT IT HAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies the	it he has located the
Joek No. 74 Lode Hining Claim in the	ollowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
NW 20 T36N RSIE	MA.IOM
	MDESN
는 사람이 다른 사람이 가장 사람들은 현실을 받는 것이 되었다. 그 것이 되었다. 	MD36M
	MDII6M
in the UNGNOWN Mining District, in &	ακεκο County,
in the State of Nevada, on the _zoth_ day of	<u>may</u> → 19. 85.
The name and post office address of is:	the locator
<u>.</u>	
	<u>Office Address</u>
7W Naylo agent for P.O. Bo	x 979
Carlin Cold Mining Co. Carlin,	Nevada 89822
The Claim is feet long :	and <u>SSO</u> feet wide,
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a and /0 feet in a Southerby	NORTHERLY direction
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location	is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together withfcet in the discovery monument and centerline of the	claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	North to the
The definition of the boundaries of	the Claim tweether with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments,	and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the <u>ろった</u> day of	, 1986_•
The number, location and markings on ner ponument is as follows:	n each boundary or cor-
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 74	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 74	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2. E Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 74	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 74	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 14	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 74	4 diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or cor	ner monument is marked as
described above by metal tag	•
The location work consisted of maki vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ng a claim map as pro-
DATED this ZND day of Viete	2
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAME FEO SERVICES
TW Nay In agent for	FEE S. C.
Carlly Gold Mighig Coop my	
	ESTINOS Francis Francis
XOC8	93 PAGE 2245 00 FR 9

The undersigned hereby certifies that ACK No 75 Lode Hining Claim in the fo	he has located the hallowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> 5ω 2ο τ36Ν κειε</u> ι	MASM
	(DB&M
	1D36M
	ADB&M
in the () Ny Now A Mining District, in &	uceka County,
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in E in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	may , 19, 80 .
The name and post office address of is:	the locator
	ffice Address
TWN outlo agent for P.O. Box	
Carlin Gold Mining CoCarlin,	
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long a such that <u>/3/0</u> feet is claimed in a	nd <u>590</u> feet wide, Southerly direction
and /o feet in a Northery ery monument, at which the Notice of Location	direction from the discov-
the claim, together with <u>295</u> feet in the discovery monument and centerline of the c	width on each side of
of the lode deposit and premises is from the _	Noeth to the
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments, monuments was completed by the _374 day of	and the marking of such
The number, location and markings on	
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 75	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 75	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 75	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 15	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NV Cor Jack 75	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: WSide Ctr WS Ctr Jack 75	44 diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corr described above by <u>metal tag</u>	ner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making	ng a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
مرح DATED this مرح day of المرح DATED this	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAND
TW North agent for	
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Naga 7

TO ALL WHOM IT HAY CONCERN

TO ALL HIDN II HAI CONCERN.	
The undersigned hereby certifies that JACE No. 76 Lode Hining Claim in the fo	he has located the llowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	DJ.SH:
P	DB&M
	M36M
	DII&M
in the Oakanaa Mining District: in Eur	er∠a. County
in the <u>One nound</u> Hining District, in Entire in the State of Nevada, on the <u>Zoth</u> day of	may 19=80 :
The name and post office address of t	 A second of the s
is:	
	fice Address
Tw Nough agent for P.O. Box	979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, 1	Nevada 89822
The Claim isfeet long an	nd <u>590</u> feet wide,
such that 1310 feet is claimed in a and 10 feet in a Southerly	<u>Νοετμεείν</u> direction lirection from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location :	is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with feet in the discovery monument and centerline of the c	laim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	Ν _{οΡτ} η to the
The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments,	the Claim, together with and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the _3oth day of _	- may 1986.
The number, location and markings on	each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	- 19 전 전 1 시간 전 2 시간
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Sack 76	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 76	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: Eside Ctr ES Ctr Jack 76	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 76	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 76	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 76	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corr described above by <u>metal tag</u>	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making	ng a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this Zud day of Dien	<u>ه ۵۵ ,</u> 19 ,
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	CARL BEOMETERS
Julian Land	RECORDER'S STANDESO SERVICES STANDESO
TWWyh agent for	
是是是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	
Carlin Gold Mining Compuny	
맞은 경우를 하는 것이 말을 나가 있다. [1]	
BOOK	83 PAGE 226

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the <u>Jack Do 77</u> Lode Mining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
MD)\6M
Macom Macom
MDI-6M
in the Unknown Mining District, in Eugera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of mach, 19,80
。
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
Tw Nousson agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long and <u>590</u> feet wide, such that <u>/3/0</u> feet is claimed in a <u>SourHeely</u> direction
and
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with295 feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the
Soury direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 17 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 77 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 77 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 77 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 77 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr ΔΑCK 17 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this ZDD day of Ville, 19 80.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):
What agent for 4 section 4
Carlin Gold Mining Company

TO ALL WHOM IT HAY CONCERN:

Carlin Gold Mining Company

The undernit	ned hereby co de Hining Cla	rtifies that im in the fo	he has locate llowing:	d the
quarter section(s) of sect	ion in townsh	ip, Range		
NW 2	o <u>T34.</u>	RSIE N	DESM	
		[19] 建二烷 医二烷		
		- <u></u>	DB&M	
			DB&M DB&M	
in the <u>Unkலைய</u> in the State of Nevada, or	Mining Distri the <u>704h</u>	ct, in گس day of	rekn Mayi	County, , 19.80
	l post office	+ 1	U	
Name		Post Of	fice Address	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	noont for			
1 W rough	agent for	P.U. Box	974	
Carlin Gold Mining	Co.	Carlin, N	levada 89822	
The Claim is such that /3/0 and /0 fee ery monument, at which the claim, together with discovery monument of the lode deposit an South	feet is clet in a <u>Soc</u> the Notice of the N	aimed in a d f Location ifeet in w ne of the cl	irection from s posted, leng idth on each s aim. The gene	direction the discov- thwise of ide of ral course
The definit the erection of bound monuments was complete	ary or corner	monuments, a		of such
The number, ner nonunent is as fo		markings on	each boundary	or cor-
Location	Marking	s	Descrip	t.on
No. 1: NE Corner	NE Cor Jac	x 78	4" diameter [lastic pipe
/ / /	SE Cor JAC		4" diameter p	piastic pipe
No. 2: <u>& Side Ct</u> r &		K 78	4" diameter p	5 54
No. 4: SW Corner	SW Cor Jac	× 78	4" diameter p	lastic pipe
No. 6. NW Corner	NV Cor JAC	K 18	4" diameter j	lastic pipe
No. 5 w Side Ctr	S Ctr Jac	K 78	4" diameter p	olastic pipe
As erected on the gro described above by		lary or corne	er monument is	marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517.0	40.		; a claim map a	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(5): 日本地域 10 以上版	Programmania.	RECORDER'S STA	MH 근돌성 즐길

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF CABLIN GOLD MINING COMPAN B3 PAGE 228

	The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
-13:36	ter section(s) of section in loweship, Range
	Sω <u>20 Τ360 RSJE</u> MDLSH
	MDRAM
	МЭЕЙМ
	MDIAM
in t	the Unknown Mining District, in Eureka County, the State of Nevada, on the 2044 day of may , 19,80
	The rame and post office address of the locator
	is:
	Name Post Office Address
	TWNoylor agent for P.O. Nox 979
	Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
	The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Southfeld direction and /0 feet in a Noethfeld direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of
	the claim, together with <u>395</u> feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course
	of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the
•	- The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with
	the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the or day of, 1980.
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
	ner monument is as follows:
•	Location Markings Description
and the same of th	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 19 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 19 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 2: ESide Ctr ES Ctr Jack 79 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 79 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 6: KW Corner KW Cor Jack 79 4" diameter plastic pipe
	20. 5: Wside Cir WS Cir Jack 19 4" diameter plastic pipe
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag
	The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in B.R.S. 517.040.
	haten this 200 day of _ Vicini, _, 19 80 .
	STEC VITED OF TOUR COLOR (1)
	TW Nayhi

TO ALL MOST IT HAY CONCIUN

In the Chirology Mining District, in Sugra County, in the State of Sevada, on the 20th day of Mark 1986. The name and post office address of the locator is: Name Post Office Address The Claim is 1320 feet long and 500 face wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Admitshing to the claim is 1320, feet long and face ties the discovery consument in the discovery consument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the Ideal of the discovery consument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Admitshing to the County consument and centerline of the Claim, tragether with 350 feet in width or each side of the discovery consument and centerline of the Claim, tragether with the erection of boundary or corase nonweards, and the marking of such tronuments was completed by the 3th day of 10 Dec. 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corare nonweards, and the marking of such tronuments was completed by the 3th day of 1980. The number, location and markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Dack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 2: Eside Ctr Es Ctr Dack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 5: Western Western Se Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 6: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 6: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 7: No. 8th Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 9: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 9: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 9: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 9: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe No. 9: Western SE Cor Jack 80 4th disancter plastic pipe	The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Lide Hinling Claim in the following:
INDIAN INDIAN NORTH In the One of Nevada, on the 20th day of Nevada, on the 20th day of Nevada, 19=86. The name and post office address of the locator is: Name	
MBISM in the Large Manager of the locator The name and post office address of the locator is: Name	Hattink 3158 전략도 90 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 -
In the Original Mining District, in Sagra County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of Mining 19-80. The name and post office address of the locator is: Name	MDR6M
In the Chronols Mining District, in Sagera County, in the State of Nevoda, on the 20th day of wine. 19-26. The name and post office address of the locator is: Name	MačŒd
The name and post office address of the locator is: Name	MDISM
TO North agent for P.O. Fox 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is 1320 feet long and 520 feet wide, such that 1330 feet is claimed in a Northern direction from the discovery nonument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 375 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the Idde deposits and premises is from the North to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, tragether with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: Eside Ctr Es Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag. The location work consisted of making a claim map as previded in N.R.S. 517.000." DATED this Z.D. day of Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 19 80 5: William of the continuous consisted of making a claim map as previded in N.R.S. 517.000." DATED this Z.D. day of Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 19 80 5: William of the continuous consisted of making a claim map as previded in N.R.S. 517.000." DATED this Z.D. day of Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe	in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the ZO+h day of MAC, 19-85.
The Claim is 1320 feet leng and 520 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Northern direction and 1310 feet in a Southern direction from the discovery renument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 327 feet in width on each side of the discovery ronument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Notice of Location. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, regether with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 20th day of 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Harkings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: W Side Ett WS Cir Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: Nº Corner NE Cor Lack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 70 No. 11 No.	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 520 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Northern direction and 10 feet in Southern direction from the discovery nonument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 237 feet in width on each side of the discovery nonument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, tegether with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner ner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: W Side Cir WS Cir Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 7: W Side Cir WS Cir Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 8: Side Cir WS Cir Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 9: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 9: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 9: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 9: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 9: NE Corner NE Cor Nack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe	Name Post Office Address
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 520 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Northeauty direction and 10 feet in a Southerauty direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 23x feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Dack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 2: Eside Cir 8s Cir Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NE Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4th diameter plastic pipe	TWNayla agent for P.O. Fox 979
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with	Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.050." DATED this ZNN day of New 19 80 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 29 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SR Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner NR Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe So. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this ZNA day of Name 19 80 80 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SR Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe So. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040." DATED this ZND, day of New York 19 80 80 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe So. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by mekel tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.000." DATED this ZNA day of Jack 90 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: W Side Cir WS Cir Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040." DATED this ZND day of New York 19 80 1000 MININGSOM TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: While Corner NN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.050." DATED this ZNA day of Nature 19 80 80 000 MINING COMMINING COMM	No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetaltag	No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetaltag	No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 86 4" diameter plastic pipe
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.050. " DATED this ZND day of 19 80 WILLIE OF LOCATION OF THE RESERVE O	80. 5: W Side Err WS Ctr Jack 80 4" diameter plastic pipe
WATER this 200 day of 19 80 WILLIAM SOUTH AND	
TWNagh AID:	The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040. ***.
	TWN archivers of the second artification of the

100K 83 | PAGE 230

i de la companya da l

10 Sec. 2017 10 Sec. 2018

100K 83 FAUL 373/

eige file fielde Die einersteingener in

sientiph egitativaries): Believe de de la lang basema.

is:

No. 1:

No. 3:

No. 2:

No. 4:

No. 6:

.o. 5:

TWNoyL

TO ALL UNOILET MAY COURTS:
The endersigned hereby certifies that be has located the JACK No 83 Take Hining Claim in the Calloving:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
<u>Νε 3ο 736Ν RS/E</u> HDLAH
Kandh.
масши
MDH&M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eugeka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of Maign 19,86.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
TWO agh agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Cold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is /320 feet long and 400 feet wide, such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Sourage of direction and /0 feet in a Northern direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the Sourh direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of 1980. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 83 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 83 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 83 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 83 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NV Corner NW Cor Jack 83 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Cir WS Cir JACK 83 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetal_tag
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517:070. DATED this Zod day of

UL 16 AIO: 29

83 PAGE 233

TO ALL MIGH IT HAY CONCERN:

Late the later that the street of the a tagget the street of the street	يتوليد والمواجد
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has locat	ed the
Jack No 84 Lide Hilling Chile in the following:	
·安州美国 () 在 () 1.15% 中国 () 2.5% 中国 ()	ier (n.K.mi
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	国际的强
그런데 그리고 하는데 그는 사람들이 되었다. 전문 전환에 대한 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 이 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다는 그 그냥 살았는 학생 문학 때문에 전	自己 经补偿基金 经基

SE 19 7.36 N RS/E HDD.51:

MDD.6M

MD56M

MD56M

South direction.

in the ONKNOWN Mining District, in EURERA County, in the State of Nevada, on the Zoth day of MAN, 19 80.

The name and post office address of the locator

is:

The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Alexander direction and 10 feet in a Southful direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Localion is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course

The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the _3046 day of _________, 1980_.

of the lode deposit and premises is from the Noery to the

The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:

. \	Location	<u> 1</u>	arkings	Description	
No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor	JACK 84	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK 84	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2:	€ Side Ctr	es ctr	JACK 84	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor	JACK 84	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. (e,:	Nº Corner	RW Cor	JACK 84	4" dingeter plastic pine	
No. 5:	O Side Cir	WS Ctr	JACK 84	4" director plastic pipo	
As area	ted on the gr	round eacl	a boundary or	corner monument is marked as	

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in S.R.S. 517.040.

DAVED this 200 day of Windle 19 80

Whayh

S.A. DEPAGL (FEGO) REF S. 3.00 CABLIN GOLD MINING COMPANY
BOOK _____PASE__34_

TO ALE MONTH TOWN CONTROL OF THE STATE OF TH
The undersigned hereby certifien that he has located the Jack No. 85 Lode Hisbig Clabs in the following:
quarter section(a) of section in testedrip, lange;
NE 30 T3CN RSIE IIII.M
Walidi
M3SCM
MDB&M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EURERA County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of m. R. 1980
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
Twhy agent for P.O. Box 979
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Southery direction and 100 feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 255 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with
the crection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of, 19.80.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 85 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 85 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 85 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 85 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner KW Cor Jack 85 4" diameter plastic pipe
in. 5: W Side Cir WS Cir Jack 85 4" dimeter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetaltag
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATES this ZDD day of Juney . 19 30
TWNayh Speed

83 PAGE 235

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING COMPANY

74653 Lobit Billion Chair The first surface of the surface of the control of the surface of TO ALL THOSE IT GAY CONTINUE $\widehat{\mathbf{w}}_{\mathbf{k}}^{\mathbf{k}}\widehat{\mathbf{w}}_{\mathbf{k}}^{\mathbf{k}}\widehat{\mathbf{w}}_{\mathbf{k}}^{\mathbf{k}}\mathbf{w}_{\mathbf{k}}\widehat{\mathbf{w}}_{\mathbf{k}}^{\mathbf$ The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACK No. 86 Lode Hintog Claim in the following: quarter section(n) of section in tegnality, lange T36N R51& 1101...11 MDP&M MDS&M MDB&M in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EUREKA County; in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19-8 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address TW Noyla agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a A) of the direction and /0 feet in a Sourtheaty direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of the claim, together with _______ feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the exection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 304h day of ______ The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 86 NE Cor No. 1: NE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Corner SE Cor JACK 86 No. 3; 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 86 E Side Ctr ES Ctr No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe SH Cor JACK 86 Sk Corner No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe Si Cor JACK 86 No. 6: N!! Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe w Side Cir WS Cir Jack 86 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. Marin this 200 day of Vices, 1980 1. 18 32 X 27 19 12 37 17 18 18

800K 83 PASE 236

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that JACL No. 87 Lode Mining Claim in the fo	he has located the llowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	。 一种"大型","大型","大型","大型","大型","大型","大型","大型",
M <u>3129 AJET 6E 3A</u>	IDB6M
	IDB6M Till
, and a second s	DB6M
	ШВ6М
in the <u>Openous</u> Mining District, in <u>Eur</u> in the State of Nevada, on the <u>2011</u> day of	County,
in the State of Nevada, on the 2011 day of	may 19-80 ·
The name and post office address of t	he locator
	fice Address
Why agent for P.O. Box	
13 17 17	Nevada 89822 ===
The Claim is /350 feet long ar	
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a _	Southery direction
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location i	is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with295 feet in with295 feet in with295 feet in with295	laim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	NoRTH to the
The definition of the boundaries of	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, monuments was completed by the	and the marking of such
The number, location and markings on	0
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor ' JACK 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
As crected on the ground each boundary or corn described above bymetal_tag	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of makin	g a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517,040.	
DATED this Zun day of برياد	, 19 80 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(5):	RECORDER'S STAND
TWHOIL agent for	WILLIAM JOSEPH
Capilla Gold Mining Company	

603. St. Of 18. St. Of

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Solve No. 88 Lode Hining Claim in the Collowing:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SW 20 T36N REIE NOBEM	
MDB6M	
MDB6N	
)mB6M	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EurerA County; in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
The Nayo agent for P.O. Box 979	
	不可能的 其实数据
The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Alexander from the discovery	
and 10 feet in a Southery direction from the distribution of location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with <u>295</u> feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North	
Soury direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3040 day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 88 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 88 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 88 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 88 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NN Corner NW Cor Jack 88 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 88 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetal _taq	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZuD day of _ June _ , 19 90	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR'S): RECORDER'S STAND	e AB≅
Table agent for HERER E	
7 - 7 - 7	
tartin Gold libring Company	PER.
The state of the s	

TO ALL WIGH IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that JACK No. 89 Lode Hining Claim in the fo	
quarter section(s) of section in township; Range	
<u> ನಿಬ . ಎ9 73LN RS78</u> N	DP&M
M	DB&N)
	Mand
	шэем
in the Opynown Hining District, in Entry in the State of Nevada, on the Zoth day of	REEA County,
The name and post office address of tis:	he locator
Name Post Of	Fice Address
TWX Or agent for P.O. Box	979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, M	<u>Nevada 89822</u>
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long an such that <u>/3/0</u> feet is claimed in a	nd 590 feet wide,
and 10 feet in a Northern d	lirection from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location in the claim, together with 295 feet in w	is posted, lengthwise of
the discovery monument and centerline of the cl	laim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	
South direction.	가는 사람들이 되었다. 이 사람들이 되었다. 그런 사람들이 되었다.
The definition of the boundaries of t	the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the _30 ¹⁴ _ day of	nay, 1980.
The number, location and markings on	그 그 그 그 이 이 이 이 아이를 보는 것이 되었다. 그 그 이 이 이 이 아이를 보고 있다.
ner monument is as follows:	Chen boundary of cor
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 89	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Sack 89	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: É Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 87	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JAKE 89	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 89	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: ψ Side Ctr ψS Ctr Jack 89	<u>'" diameter plastic pipe</u>
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above by metri fag	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	g a claim map as pro-
DATED this 200 day of June	, 19 <u>%o</u> ,
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP
16) Khala samu tan	
Cartin Guld Siding Company	TO THE BOOK TO THE PARTY OF THE
various source strong, to all all the contract of the contract	
	Post Service Street
ROOK83FAGE	239 0 789

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHON IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that JACK No 50 Lode Hining Claim in the fo	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>కట .20 736న Rsje</u> H	DB6M Section 1
마스 (1985년) 전 1일 시간 (1985년) 전 1일 전 1	DB6M
일이 가능하는 사람들은 이용한 중요한 생활이 가능하는 것을 받는 것을 받는 것을 받는 것을 받는다. 기본 전략을 가득하는 것이 있다는 것을 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 되었다	DB&M
	IDB&M
in the ປັກເຄພາກ Mining District, in <u>E</u> ພ	
in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	nay 19.80.
The name and post office address of t	he locator
is:	•
Name Post Of	fice Address
(1) (Orgin) agent for P.O. Box	979
	Nevada 89822
The Claim is /320 feet long ar such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a	nd <u>590 </u>
and /O feet in a Southwely dery monument, at which the Notice of Location is	lirection from the discov-
the claim, together with 295 feet in w	vidth on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the cl of the lode deposit and premises is from the	North to the
Soury direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a	
monuments was completed by the 3042 day of	.may: , 1985.
The number, location and markings on ner monument is as follows:	each boundary or cor-
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 90	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 90	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 90	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SW Cor Jack 90	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor JACK 90	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 90	4" diameter plastic pipë
As erected on the ground each boundary or corn- described above by <u>metal tag</u>	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	g a claim map as pro-
DATED this ZOD day of June	·
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	The state of the s
	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWWay/A agent for	CORD OK. CORD
tarila Gold Haing Company	
	NING NING AL
100K 83 PAGE	240

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

			igned hereby cert			ed the	
	机速度数据处	yar a kajing basa	ode Hining Claim		llowing:		
	크리 되는 생님이었다.	医动脉染色 网络多种形形式	tion in township	일, 선생님 함 생각이			
100 <u>년</u> 25 22일 중	<u> </u>		09. T36N	(대왕) 남자 12일인			
				<u> </u>	DB&M		
	<u> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>			<u> </u>	DB6M		
					IDB&M		
in i	the <u> </u>	of Nevada, വ	_ Mining District on theZOM_ da	ب in <u>كى</u> y of <u>بى</u>	reka	County, , 19, 80	
	is:	The name ai	nd post office ad	ldress of t	the locator		
	ıs:	**		Prot O	Etian Addresa		
	Л.	Mame /			ffice Address		
	1			P.O. Box			
		n Gold Mining		7	Nevada 89822		
	such tha	The Claim at /3/o	is <u>/320</u> fe feet is clai	et long and in a	NouTHERLY	feet wide, direction	
	andery monu	ment, at whi	eet in a <u>Noer-F</u> ch the Notice of	Location :	is posted, ler	ngthwise of	
	the clai	im, together	with 295 ent and centerline	feet in v	width on each	side of	
	of the 1	lode deposit	and premises is f	from the _	North	to the	
		South The defini	tion of the bound	terion of	Claim fo	har to the	
	the-erec	ction of boun	dary or corner mo	onuments,	and the markin	ng of such	
	montinent		eted by the 30th	N	0.		
	ner mona	The number unent is as f	, location and ma follows:	arkings on	each boundar	y or cor-	
		Location	Markings	/ /	Descr	iption	
	No. I:	NE Corner	NE Cor Jack	91	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor JACK	91	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No.2:	€ Side Ctr	ES CET JACK	91/	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No. 4:	SW Corner	SW COT JACK	91	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
•	No. 6:	NW Corner	NN Cor Jack	91/	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No. 5:	w Side Ctr	WS CIT JACK	91	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
			round each bounda	ery or corn	er monument i	s marked as	
-	vided i	The locati	ion work consiste	ed of makin	ng a claim map	as pro-	
		DATED this	s _ZW. day of _	_ Sure	<u>) </u>	ŝo .	
	SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR	R(S):		- Canny le c		2
		/			RECORDER'S		
	10	Vlaylo	agent for				2.000 2.000
	Carli	in Gold Minio	e Company				
			• •			14.65	

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:

JACE No. 92. Lode Hining Claim	in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township	Range
<u> ను షల్లో 736 న</u>	RS/8 MDTIGH
	MDSAM
	Мабши
	МЭВЕМ
in the <u>UNKNOWN</u> Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the <u>20th</u> da	, in <u>EurekA</u> County,
in the State of Nevada, on the 20th da	y of may
The name and post office ad	dress of the locator
is:	•
Name	Post Office Address
TWN and Gagent for	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is <u>/326</u> fe such that <u>/3/6</u> feet is clai	med in a Northery direction
and /o feet in a South	Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 395	feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is f	rom the North to the
South direction.	
	aries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner mo monuments was completed by the _3544	day of, 1980
/ /	rkings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
. Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack	4" diameter plastic pipe
~ \	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK C	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack	92. 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack	92 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by metal tag	y or corner adminent. Is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	- 10 - 12 (1945년 - 1945년 - 1945년 - 1945년 - 1942년 - 1945년 - 19 - 1945년 - 1945
DATED this Zud day of _	. 80 , العينالا
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP
Twilling agent for	
	N. S. P. S.
Corlin Cald Mining Company	一个人

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING COMPANY BOOK BY 1'AGE 112

TO ALL MIOT IT HAY CONCERN:

The understaned hereby certifies that he has located the Jack No. 93 Lode Uning Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	
MDB6M J	
MDB6M	
MDB&M	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of More, 19.80	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWO agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 feet wide,	
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Souther we direction	
and feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:	1.51 \$1
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 93 4" diameter plastic pipe	ا در آن در اکس
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 93 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2' E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 93 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 93 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 93 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack 93 4" diameter plastic pipe	/
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tog	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 200 day of June 1980.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
TUIL 8	
TWOMA agout for	
Corlin told Mining Company	

3___PAGE_243__

5 • ECONDED MINING COMPA

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	Trible to the record	-4.00		200		3045
The state of the	undersigned her	eby certifies	s that he	has 1	orared	the
JACK No 94	tani. Tim	ng Claim in t				

JACK No. 94. Indication of the control of the contr	iftes that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township); Range
	MARON 3179
	POBAM
	мовъм
	MDB&M
in the <u>Unknewn</u> Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the <u>20th</u> da	in EUREKA County, by of
The name and post office ad	dress of the locator
is:	
YWWay/n agent for	Post Office Address
7	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is _/320 fees such that _/3/0 feet is claim and feet in a	Heery direction from the discoving the discoving feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course
the erection of boundary or corner mo monuments was completed by the 30th	laries of the Claim, together with puments, and the marking of such day of, 1980:
ner monument is as follows:	on the second second
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack	94 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: ESide Ctr ES Ctr JACK	Q4 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack	94 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK	94 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack	94 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by <u>metal tag</u>	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this ZOD day of	Vine , 19 80 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP ≥

the to field Maley Commy.

83 PAGE 244_

74662 Long	E MINING CLAIM
TO ALL WHOL IT MAY CONCERN:	
The understand hereby JACE No. 95 Lode Hinting	y certifies that he has located the Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in to	
<u></u>	KN RS78 NDBAN
	MARDM
	Маним
	МЭВЕМ
in the <u>Upknowh</u> Mining Din the State of Nevada, on the <u>Zo</u>	strict, in Eurekh County, 14h day of May 1980
The name and post off is:	ice address of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
TWNoy/n agent for	P.O. 3ox 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that	
the erection of boundary or cor monuments was completed by the	boundaries of the Claim, together with ner monuments, and the marking of such, 19.80. and markings on each boundary or cor-
	kings <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor	
	ACK 95 4" diameter plastic pipe
No.2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr	Sack 95 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor	JACK 95 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NW Cor	Ack 95 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr	Jack 95 4' diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each be described above by _me+c_l	ooundary or corner monument is marked as
The location work convided in N.R.S. 517.040.	nsisted of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this Zwo day	of Dine , 19 80.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STATEGO CO
Cittle Gold Mulips the water	In AID:
	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

TO ALL MIGH IT HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cortifies that Jack 05 96 Lode Horn; Claim in the fo	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>58-310 30 7360 RSTE 1</u>	DB&M
	DB&M }
	DB6M
	DB&M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in &	LREKA County,
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in & in the State of Nevada, on the 2014 day of	may, 19_80
The name and post office address of t	he locator
	fice Address
TWWayon agent for P.O. Box	
	Nevada 89822
The Claim is $/320$ feet long and such that $/3/0$ feet is claimed in a $/3$	nd 590 feet wide,
and 10 feet in a Southerly of ery monument, at which the Notice of Location	lirection from the liscov-
the claim, together withfeet in the discovery monument and centerline of the c	width on each side of
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	North to the
Sourp direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments, monuments was completed by the	and the marking of such
The number, location and markings on	
ner monument is as follows:	cach boundary of cox
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 96	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 96	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2. E Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 96	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor SACK 96	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 96	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 96	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corn described above bymc+al_tag	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of makin vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	g a claim map as pro-
DATED this Zoo day of _ Juice	, 19 80 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RICORDER'S STAMP
TWOOPh mont for	A 1000 C
Parlin Cold Minion Corrows	

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF CABLIN GOLD MINING COMPAN

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	Jack 1)		and the second second	eby certifies that ng Chilm in the to	hë has togatëdethë Havingë
ពុមនា	rter secti	on(s) of se	ction in t	ownship, Range	
^	<u> </u>	<u>_</u>	9 7	-369 KZIE N	DB&M
				M	DB&M
				N	DB&M 1.
	diseja.		· · · · ·	М	DB&M
in t	the <u>U</u> N	າ <u>ເຄຍພາ</u> of Nevada,	_ Mining I on the2	District, in &	EEFA County, May 19_80
	is:	The name a	nd post of	fice address of t	he locator
	13.	Pama		Desir Of	
		Name		and the same of th	fice Address
	- 140	Daylor	agent fo	P.O. Box	979
	Carlin	Gold Mining		7 7	levada 89822
	ery monumenthe claimenthe disco		feet eet in a ch the Not with 2 nt and cer and preminated	is claimed in a Northerry drice of Location i feet in waterline of the class is from the	
		ion of boun	dary or co	orner monuments, a	he Claim, together with and the marking of such
	/ /	/	, location		each boundary or cor-
		Location	<u>M</u> :	erkings	Description
	No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor .	JACK 97	4" diameter plastic pipe
March 1	No. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK 97	4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 2:	& Side Ctr	ES Ctr	JACK 97	4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 4:	SW Corner	SN Cor	JACK 97	4" diameter plastic pipe
•	No. 6:	NW Corner	NW Cor	JACK 97	4" diameter plastic pipe
	No.5: 4) Side Ctr	ws Ctr	JACK 97	4" diameter plastic pipe
		d on the gr above by			er monument is marked as
	vided in	N.R.S. 517.	040.		a claim map as pro-
		DATED this	1. T.	ay of Sane	. رـ 19 §o
	事 "表面的是	OF LOCATOR	(8):		RECORDER'S STAMP
	TUK	aylo	ayen		

CARLIN GOLD MINING COMPAN

600K: 83 PAGE 247

TO ALL WIRM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifics that he has located the JACE Do 98 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	
MDB6M	
MDB6M	
MDBEM	
in the Unerson Mining District, in Easter County, in the State of Nevada, on the 28th day of Maye , 1988	の神楽を
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TW Duys agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Normally direction	
and /o feet in a Southery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together withfeet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the style day of, 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner ner nonument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	1
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 98 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 98 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 98 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 98 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 98 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack 98 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 200 day of June , 1988	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
RECORDER'S STANFERS	
agent for market in the state of the state o	
Carlin Gold Mining Company	

_ PAGE <u>~ 48:</u>

TO ALL KHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located thr. Jace Do 99Lode Mining Claim in the Collowing:	
quarter section(s) of section in township; Range	
NE 29 736N RSIE NOTISM	
) MDE&N	
MDIGN	
in the Unknown Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	9
Two Days agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	4
The Claim is _/30 _ feet long and _590 _ feet wide, such that/3/0 _ feet is claimed in a _SoutheRig direction	
and /o feet in a Northern direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.) 6. 次程
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	ini Mer Mer
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 34 day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	÷.
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 99 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 99 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack Qq 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 99 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 99 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 99 3" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetal _ tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 200 day of, 19 80.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	1,70 A
RECORDER'S STAME &	500
TWO agent for	Ιĺ
	ķ
Carlin Cold Mining Company	1
	Î

OX 93 PAGE 249

TO ALL WHON IT MAY CONCERN.

The undersigned hereby certifies that JACK No. 100 Lade Hining Claim in the fo	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>. se тзей Реге</u> н	Mado
M	DB&M
M Committee of the comm	DB&M
M	DB&M
in the Unknown Mining District, in Europe in the State of Nevada, on the Zoth day of	ceefa County, 19.80
The name and post office address of tis:	he locator
Name Post Of	fice Address
TW Naylo agent for P.O. Box	979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, N	evada 89822
The Claim is	Nocrheey direction irection from the discoves posted, lengthwise of idth on each side of aim. The general course Nogry to the
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the36th_ day of	may. 1980.
The number, location and markings on ner monument is as follows:	each boundary or cor-
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 100	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 100	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 100	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 100	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NN Corner NN Cor Jack 100	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 100	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above bymetal_tag	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this _Zin day of _ Vine	,·19 <u>80</u> ·
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAND
TWOODS agent for	J-JUL
Carlin Gold Mining Company	S P

100K 83 FARE 250

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION 100E 14-HEE GLAIM

TO ALL VIION IT HAY CORCERN:	
The understaned hereby certifies that Dack No 101. Lode Mining Chapmin the to	he has located the same of Howley:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>30. 39 738 8578</u> H	DBAM
(2 <u>1-11) </u>	DRGM
	DB&M
	DB&M
in the Unknown Mining District, in Eurin the State of Nevada, on the Zouth day of Y	reka County, Maye, , 19.85
The name and post office address of this:	he locator
Name Post Of	fice Address
TW North agent for P.O. Box	979
	evada 89822
The Claim is 1320 feet long and such that 1310 feet is claimed in a <	
and 10 feet in a Northern di	irection from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is the claim, together with 295 feet in w	s posted, lengthwise of
the discovery monument and centerline of the cla of the lode deposit and premises is from the	aim. The general course
South direction.	NOT 15 CO CHE
The definition of the boundaries of t	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the 3046 day of	nd the marking of such 1980.
The number, location and markings on a ner nonument is as follows:	each boundary or cor-
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 101	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3 SE Corner SE Cor JACK 101	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side CLr ES Ctr JACK 101	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SW Cor JACK IOI	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 101	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 101	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above bymetal_tag	r monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	a claim map as pro-
DATED this ZOD day of _ Que	, 1º 80
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Discounsials savis
京都 東京 11 年 / 第二年 中 子 東京 1 年 東京 1 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日	RECORDER'S STANCE
TWO agent for	

83 PAGE 25

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM TO ALL BOOK IT MAY CONCINCE: 1000 . The Same THE WAR SALES AND A SECURE OF SALES The undernigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACK Do 102 - Lode Hining Claim in the Collabing: quarter section(s) of section in township; Range 736~ RSIE MDGEN MD26M MDE-8M MDH&M in the Unreson Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of . may , 19. 8 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is __/3ao___ _ feet wide. feet long and 590 such that /310 feet is claimed in a Southfreety direction and 10 feet in a Northern direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Noert to the Sourh direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of may, 1980 The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor JACK 102 No. 3: SE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Cor JACK 102 Ko. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe & Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 103 SW Corner No. 4: Sk Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 103 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 103 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: ₩ Side Ctr ₩S Ctr JACK 103 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this ZD day of LOCATOR(S):

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):

RECURDER'S STULLS ADDRESS.

RECURD ADDRESS.

100K 83 PAGE 252

Carlin Gold Mining Coupany

TOTALL WHON IT MAY CONCERN:

	Jack N	The unders	ilgned hereby Lade Hining	certifies i Claim in the	hat he has loca following:	ited the
qua	rter sect	ion(s) of so	ection in tow	nship, Range		
	بعلا		39 730	N RSIE	MDB&M	
		40 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -			MDB&M	
					MDB&M	
					мрвем	
in in	the <u>U</u> the State	ງະພາພຸກ e of Nevada,	_ Mining Dis on the _ZoY	trict, in	EUREKA May	County, 19 8∂
	is:	The name o	and post offi	ce address o	f the locator	
	15.	N			•	
	H13	Name		Post	Office Address	
	TWI	Verph	agent for	P.O. B	ox 979	
	Carli	Gold Mining	g Co.	<u>Carlin</u>	, Nevada 8982	2
	and ery mone the clai the disc of the	it /3/0 // ment, at white im, together covery monumed lode deposit	feet is feet is feet in a feet in a feet in a feet is feet is feet is feet is feet in a feet is feet is feet in and center in a feet is feet in a	clained in orrheely e of Locatio feet i rline of the is from the	and 590 a Southern direction fit n is posted, le n width on each claim. The ge	direction om the discovengthwise of a side of eneral course
	monument	etion of bour s was comple	ndary or corn eted by the _ r, location a	er monuments 3044 day of	f the Claim, to , and the mark on each boundar	ing of such 19 <i>60</i> .
		Location	<u>Harl</u>	ings	Desc	riptión
	No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor . 7	Ack 103	4" diamete	r plastic pipe
	No. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor 3		4" diamete	r plastic pipe
_	No. 2:	ε Side Ctr	ES Ctr 3	ACK 103	4" diamete	r plastic pipe
	No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor 3	ACK (03	4" diamete	r plastic pipe
	No. 6:	NW Corner	NW Cor J	ACK 103	4" diamete	r plastic pipe
	No. 5	w Side Ctr	ωs Ctr J	ACK 103	4" diamete	r plastic pipe
	As erect	ted on the great above by	round each be metal t	oundary or co	rner monument	is marked as
	viđed i	The location N.R.S. 517	- 4	sisted of mak	ing a claim ma	p as pro-
		DATED this	ZND day	of _ Vune	.19	80
	SIGNATUI	RE OF LOCATO	R(S):		RECORDER S	
	1111	1/				

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF CABLIN GOLD MINING COMPAN

100K 83 PAGE 253

TO ALL THOM ST MAY CONCERN:

marter secti	on(s) of sec	tion in towns	hip, Range		
Ne	Эc	136N) Ksie	ADU S M	
				HDRAM	
				MDBÅM	
				MDB&M	
in the UNE In the State	လူလည် of Nevada, o	Mining Distr n the <u>Zo</u> ¥h	ict, in &	reeka Coun	ty, 8o
is:	The name an	d post office	address of	the locator	
	Name		Post 0	ffice Address	
TW	Noch	agent for	P.O. Box	979	
Carlin	Gold Mining	Co.	Carlin,	Nevada 89822	
ery monument the claim the discoording the leading of the leading		the Notice with	of Location feet in ine of the c	nd 400 feet Northerly dir direction from the is posted, lengthwi width on each side claim. The general Noeth to	se of of course
ສດກນາະent	tion of bounds was completed. The number, ment is as fo	dary or corner ted by the <u>*</u> , location and ollows:	r monuments, ortiday of l markings or	each boundary or o	such 19_80 .or-
\	<u>Location</u>	Markin		Description	
No. 1:	/		ie 104	4" diameter plast	
ко. З:		SE Cor JAC	/	4" diameter plast	
No. 2:	¿Side Ctr	ES Ctr JAC	ck 104	4" diameter plast	
No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor Ja	cx 104	4" diameter plas	
No. 6;	NW Corner	NW Cor JA	ck 104	4" diameter plas	tic pipe
No. 5:	₩ Side Ctr	la e	ck 104	40 diameter plas	
	ed above by	rnetal tag		ner monument is mar	
vided in	n N.R.S. 517.	040.		ng a claim map as p	ro-
		_ ZuD_ day o	1 <u></u>	, 19 &	
	NE OF LOCATOR	(\$): agent to		RECORDER S STATE	BOOK I L
11.4					

TO ALL MICH IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he had located the land JACK No. 105 Lode Huling Claim in the following:	.u,-,-,41
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EURERA County, in the State of Nevada, on the ZOYH day of May , 19-80.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWNayh agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 400 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a SourHERU direction	
and 10 feet in a Normagery direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3016 day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 105 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 105 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: ESide Ctr ES Ctr Jack 105 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 105 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NV Corner NV Cor Jack 105 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 105 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by _metal_tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.340.	
DATED this ZOD day of, 19 80 .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S)	
RECORDER'S STANK	CARL
/の/Voyん insent for III III III III III III III III III I	
Carlle Gold Hining Company	
	REQ:
NOSS CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	EST.
100x 83 PAGE 255	사 당 당 다

CEUTIFFEATE OF LOCATION

TO ALL WIOH IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACK No. 106 Line lining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in Lownship, Range	
MDB6M MDB6M	
MDB&M	
мдвем	
in the Our Navada, on the 2041 day of may, 19	30. ·
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
47.11	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1370 feet long and 570 feet wi such that 1310 feet is claimed in a NorthErig direct	de, ion
and	cov-
the claim, together with <u>295</u> feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general cou of the lode deposit and premises is from theto the	
Sourd direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together wi the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of suc monuments was completed by the 345 day of	h 🧎 📑
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 106 4" diameter plastic	pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack tot 4" diameter plastic	pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 106 4" diameter plastic	<u>pipe</u>
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK lot 4" diameter plastic	<u>pipe</u>
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 106 4" diameter plastic	pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 106 4" diameter plastic	<u>pipe</u>
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked described above by _metal_tag	as
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
DATED thiszon day of - Sine , 19 80	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	8
RECORDER'S RELYCED	
Whey Lagent for	。 (声:
), , , ,
Coulin Gold Mining Company	

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF ARLIN GOLD MINING COMPANY

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned berchy certifies that he has located the Jack Da. 107Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township; Range	
M98M	
MUBAM	
ME:B&M	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eursky County,	
in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may , 19.80	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TW Nayle agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. <u>Carlin, Nevada 89822</u>	
The Claim is 1320 feet 1:ng and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a SouthEry direction	
and of feet in a Northery direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Noeth to the	
Sour4 direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 50 th day of, 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 107 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 107 4" diameter plastic pipe	다 아이지를 참 등다고하다
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 167 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: Sk Corner Sk Cor Jack 101 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 107 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: WSide Ctr WS Ctr Jack 107 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by _metal <u>tag</u>	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this Zwas day of June , 1980	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
TWO LAND THE SECOND SEC	
Carlin Gold Mining Company	
	下原用
DOK 83 PAGE 257	-

TO ALL WHON IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACK Do 108 Lode Uning Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
<u> </u>
MDB&M
Kanak
MDB&M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eugera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19 80
The name and post office address of the locator
is:
Name Post Office Address
TWN and agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long and <u>\$90</u> feet wide,
such that 13/0 feet is claimed in a Northerly direction and 10 feet in a Southerly direction from the liscov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 39 feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Nogth to the
South direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the, 19, 19, 19,
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner conucent is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 108 4" diameter plustic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 108 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2 & Side Ctr &S Ctr Jack 108 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SW Cor Jack 108 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6 NN Corner NW Cor Jack 108 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack 108 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by aretal tag
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this LOND day of, 19 80 & S
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):
RECORDER'S STANCES
W. Pay L agent for
Carlin Gold Mining Company
그는 사람들은 사람들이 가득하는 사람들이 가득하는 것이 되었다. 지수는 사람들이 가득하는 것이 되었다. 지수는 사람들이 가득하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 다른 사람들이 되었다.

O AT REQUEST OF)LD MINING COMPANY Y 3 PAGE 358

x 83 mon 258

70 All whom 17 hay concern:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the JACKNO 109 Lode Hining Claim in the following:	iera. Variati
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
MDBGM	
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eugera County, in the State of Mayada, on the ZOTH day of may, 19.80.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWN agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	adese. Career
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long and <u>590</u> feet wide, such that <u>/3/0</u> feet is claimed in a <u>Sour-Heery</u> direction	
and /O feet in a NoerHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the λ or $+#$ to the	
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such	的声音 到一段
monuments was completed by the 30th day of, 1986.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner nonument is as follows:	
<u>Location Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 109 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 109 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2 E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 109 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 109 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6 NW Corner NW Cor Jack 109 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5 W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 109 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tog	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>حمله</u> day of <u>معامنا</u> , 19 <u>وم .</u> کتاب ایک کتاب ایک ک	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	COR
TWWO_L agent for PERSE TO THE	1 E
	RE 0
Carlin Gold Mining Company	3 EST
800K 83 PAGE 259	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
<u>JACE No 110 : Lode llining Claim in the following:</u>
quarter section(s) of section in Lownship, Range
<u> </u>
MirB&M
MDB&M
MDB6M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Euerga County,
in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of main 19.80.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
TWNC_L agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1320 feet 1:ng and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a NORTHERY direction
and /o feet in a Southfeld direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the
<u>Soutμ</u> direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the 30th day of, 19 80.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK HO 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK NO 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack No 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 110 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack No 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack No. 4" diameter plassic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this _ ZND day of
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): EEO CE PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE
Carlin Gold Mining Company
83 PAGE 260

74678	
TO ALL MION IT HAT CONCERN:	un de la companya de La companya de la co
The inderstand hereby certified that he has located the	
JACK No 111 Lode Hining Claim in the following:	
quarter_section(s) of section in Lownship, Ränge	CEONAL CONTRACTOR
SW Dec 29 THN RSIE MOREN	
MDBAM	
NDBAN	
MDB&M	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eureph County, in the State of Nevada, on the zoth day of may, 19.80	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	三型 展 2 円 6 20 - 東京
Name Post Office Address	
TWNC agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1326 feet long and 590 feet wide,	
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Southery direction and /0 feet in a Northery direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner convocant is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack III 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack III 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack III 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 11 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack III 4" dismeter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	
described above bymetal_tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this zob day of	HELIOTERS
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	250
RECORDER'S SHEET	
TWN on Lagent for	
보면 발표하는 경우 사용도 사용되어 가게 되었습니다. 이 등에 전하는 기업을 가지 않는 경우를 하는 것이 되 다 보고만의 하는데 없다.	
Carlin Gold Mining Company	ne g
	上原身
	- ₹

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned bereby cortifies that he has located the JACK No 112 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range T36N RS/E MOBEN MDB&M MDB&M in the Upriows Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of 198 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address ないとっこ agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Northery direction and 10 feet in a Southery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the SourH direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Chaim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 112 No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Corner SE Cor JACK 113. 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: 8 Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 112 No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 112 No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 112 w Side Ctr WS Ctr diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this ZND day of June , 19 80 . SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tw Nay L Carlin Gold Mining Company

TO ALL MIGH IT MAY CONCERN:

The understance hereby certiffes that he has located the JACK No. 113 Lode Studing Claim in the totloging:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
5ω <u>- ა9 τ.36.ν <i>R</i>s/ε</u> мики	
MDRAM	
MDB&M MDB&M	
in the Unknown Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 204h day of	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address TWWaylev agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1360 feet is claimed in a Southerty direction and 10 feet in a Northery direction from the liscovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 35th day of 1980	不幸等其人
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	:
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 113 4" diameter plastic pipe	1,
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 113 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: ESide Ctr ES Ctr Jack 113 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 13 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 113 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: WSide Ctr WS Ctr JACK 113 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	77
DATED this 200 day of, 19 80, 19 80	学と言う
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): 기교 등등의 등	
TWNa, L. ingent for	西北京
Carlin Cold Mining Company	700

800K 83 PAGE 263

TO ALL MICH IT MAY CONCERN;
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the lade Uniting Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
MDR6M
MDB6N
NDB6M-
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in CURERA County, in the State of Revada, on the 2040 day of 3000, 19 80.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
7W Nayh agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Northern direction
and <u>70</u> feet in a <u>Southerty</u> direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the Both day of, 1980.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:
<u>Location Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 114 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 114 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2 E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 114 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor DACK 114 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 114 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5 ω Side Ctr ωS Ctr Jack 114 '" diameter plastic pipe
As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetal tag
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this . ZND day of
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(\$):
TWHank seem for
Carlin Gold Marine Commany

800K 83 PAGE 364

is:

Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a South Ely direction and /O feet in a North Ley direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of ____ feet in width on each side of the claim, together with _____395__ the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the South direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such

monuments was completed by the 3044 day of ________, 1980 The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:

					7.	3.		N. /	
		Location	3	darkings	. \	1	Descri	ption	
	No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor	JACK	<u>lıs</u>	<u>4</u> u	diameter	plastic	pipe
7	So. 3:	SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK	115	4"_	diameter	plastic	pipe
	No. 2:	& Side Ctr	ES Ctr	Jack	135	4"_	diameter	plastic	pipe
	No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor	JACK	.115	411	diameter	plastic	pipe.
	No. 6:	RW Corner	NW Cor	Jack	-115	411	diameter	plastic	pipe
	No. 5:	ω <u>Side Ct</u> r	ωs Ctr	JACK	115		diameter	plastic	pipe
		cted on the g			ry or co	orner m	onument is	s marked	as
		/	7	J					
		The locat		consiste	d of mak	cing a	статш шар	as pro-	
	vided i	in N.R.S. 517	.040.		1.	ski je s	•		

DATED this ZND day of ... June , 19 80 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):

RUNCISK agent for

Carlin Gold Mining Company

TO ALL WHON IT HAT CONCERN.	į
The understand hereby cert (files that he has located the	ž
JACE No. 116 Lode Hining Claim in the following:	表
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>λω</u> <u>29 7360 Rsie</u> Miben <u>3</u> §	
PDB&M	建筑
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
in the Unknown Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 204h day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The name and post office address of the locator	电流
is:	1000
Name Post Office Address	in a
TWWayh agent for P.O. Box 979	, W. W.
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /330 feet long and 590 feet wide; such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a NOCTHERY direction	
and leet in a Southery direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3040 day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack NL 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 116 4" diameter plastic pipe	17. 17. 18.
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr AACK 116 4" diameter plastic pipe	7
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack 116 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack Ht 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5, ψ Side Ctr ωS Ctr Δρακης e" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	を付きまれ
DATED this Zw day of - June , 19 86	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
TWOayh agent for RECORDER'S CENTER CE	And development
	υ.
Carlin Gold Mining Company	1

83 PAGE 266

100K 83 PAGE 267

Caillin Cold Mining Company

marter section(s) of section in Lownship, Range	74685	TODE REGIEC CIVI	įμ.			
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the LACK No. 118 Lode Mining Claim in the Collowing: sarter section(s) of section in township, Range NE-NW: 29 T36N RSIE MDNAM MDBAM	TO ALL MICH IT MAY CONC	HINN: Hand Galaria Karanda (A. 1984)	er de la company	designations.	waren.	ik Kesak Si
narter section(s) of section in township, Range <u>ルと-ルω 29 736ル PSIE</u> MDN&M	The undersign	ed hereby certifies t	that he has lo			
<u>NE-NW 29 736N PSIE</u> MDH&M МДВ&М						
МDВ6М						
МДВВМ						
			MDB&M			

in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eurera in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of May The name and post office address of the locator

is:

Name Post Office	Address
TWWash agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada	s 89822
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 5	G feet wide
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Noer	HERU direction
and 10 feet in a Southery direct	ion from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posthe claim, together with 395 feet in width	on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim.	The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the N_0	ተያታ# to the
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Cl	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the	ne marking of such
monuments was completed by the 30% day of	U

The number, location and markings ner monument is as follows:

	Location	1	arkings	\	\	Descri	iptica	
No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor	JACK	118	411	diameter	plastic	pipe
No. 3;	SE Corner	SE Cor	JACK	118	411	diameter	plr.stic	pipe
No. 2:	& Side Ctr	ES Ctr	JACK	118	411	diameter	plastic	pipe
No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor	JACK	118	411	diameter	plastic	pipe
No. 6	NW Corner	NW Cor	JACK	118	4"	diameter	plastic	pipe
No. 5:	ω Side Ctr	ws ctr	JACK	118	4"	diameter	plastic	pipe
As erect	ted on the gr	round eac	h bounda	ry or corne	r m	onument i	s marked	as
	ed above by _	_metal.	tag				·•	
	The locati	ian work	consist	d of making	a	claim map	as pro-	

vided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this _ Zע	day 'ol	Nieze	ر <u></u>	13 CO
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):				
SHARITIES OF ECONOMICAL.			D1.C.(31)331	nle cramp

Cirlin Pold Meday Company

TO ALL 1908 IT HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cortilies that he has leader No. 119 Lode Mining Claim in the tollowing: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> ろと-SW 29 736ル R5/E</u> MDBM	
)mbsM	
MDBSX	
MDB6M	
in the <u>ONKNOWN</u> Mining District, in <u>EUREFA</u> in the State of Nevada, on the <u>ZOYN</u> day of <u>May</u>	
The name and post office address of the locators:	r
Name Post Office Add	ess
Two Daysh agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 8	9822
The Claim is /320 feet long and \$50 such that /310 feet is claimed in a South feet and /0 feet in a Northery direction ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted the claim, together with 395 feet in width on the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The of the lode deposit and premises is from the North South direction.	feet wide, direction from the discov- lengthwise of each side of general course
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the monuments was completed by the 304h day of	arking of such
The number, location and markings on each bou ner monument is as follows:	ndary or cor-
<u>Lucation</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>D</u>	<u>escription</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 119 4" diam	eter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 119 4" diam	eter plastic pipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 119 4" diam	eter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 119 4" diam	eter plastic pipe
	meter plastic pipe
	eter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monumodescribed above by metal tag	ent is marked as
The location work consisted of making a claim vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	n map as pro-
DATED this ZND day of	19 <u>86</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDE	r's seame ⇔ colore
WNa_L agent for	ECORDED ARELIN GOLDEN EOFFICIA
Carlin Cold Mining Company	NAME OF THE PARTY
	ODE CONTRACTOR

TO ALL GROW OF MAY COLUMNS
The understand hereby certifies that he has digited thes \[\lambda_{\text{Pec}} \cdot \lambda_{\text{land}} \cdot \lambda_{\text{land}} \cdot
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
NE 29 TIEN REJE MDBEM
NDBAN .
MDB&M
MDB&M
in the UNCHOWN Mining District, in EUREKS County, in the State of Nevada, on the 2040 day of May
The name and post office address of the locator
is:
Name Post Office Address
7W Nayfor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1300 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Northelus direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 195 feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the
Sourg direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the 30 m day of
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:- Location Markings Description
A" diameter plastic Dipe
No. 1: NE COTHET IN CO. 170 / diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cot
No. 2: 8 side cti 25 cti -
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 120 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 120 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: ωSide Ctr ωS Ctr JACK 126 4" diameter plantic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymetaltag
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this _ND day of, 19 80
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(5):- RECORDER'S STAMP & BES
Pullayh agent for Hill Service Control Hill Service
Carlin Gold Mining Company

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION the Ald Appell for MAY was the Co. A. The inderest Comments complete shall be his tornial the JACK No. 121 last draing Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range **39** 736み R51を MDB6M MDB&M MDB&M MDBSM in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EURIFA County, in the State of Nevada, on the ZOTH day of May 19.80 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Southery direction and 10 feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with _______ feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the SourH direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the Gorn day of may , 1986. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor JACK 121 NE Corner No. 1: 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Cor JACK 121 SE Corner No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe ES Ctr JACK 121 & Side Ctr No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe JACK 121 SW Corner No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NN Cor JACK 121 NW Corner No. 6: 4" diameter plastic pipe w Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 121 No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP TW North agent for Carlin Gold Mining Company

800K 83 PAGE 271

itt Ald, tendir id 1205 vestilation

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arter section(s) of section in township, Range	50757 数 数 4
	<u> </u>	
	YDDSM	
	MDB&M	
~~~	MDBSM	
in		# 7 章 第 3 章
in	the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EURERA County, the State of Nevada, on the ZOTH day of May, 19-80.	
-	The name and post office address of the locator	
	is:	
	Name ' Post Office Address	
	TW Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979	
	Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
	The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 13/0 feet is claimed in a Northern direction and 100 feet in a Southfield direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.	
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of	
	ner monument is as follows:	
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 122 4" diameter plastic pipe	
1	No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 122 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 122 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 122. 4" diameter plastic pipe	inger Sylvan Sylvan Sylvan
	No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack (22 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 123. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
-	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
	The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
	DATED this كِن day of كانت , 19 وَهِ .	
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	Turbylon agent for RECORDER SOLD SEED OF SORDER	
te serudaris	Carlin Gold Mining Company	
	on	/! /3 だい

1 YO Add WHOT HE MAY COMMING. YOU AND A SHEET WAS A	
The undersity VXL endow certification that the following Claim in th	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	DBSM
M	DBSM
	DBSM
	DB6M
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Ein the State of Nevada, on the 2011 day of	May , 19.80_
The name and post office address of t	。
is:	
77.41	fice Address
	levada 89822
The Claim is $/320$ feet long an such that $/3/0$ feet is claimed in a	Sour-HERLY direction
and feet in a Northerly dery monument, at which the Notice of Location i	s posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with <u>995</u> feet in w the discovery monument and centerline of the cl	aim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	Noty to the
The definition of the boundaries of t	he Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the about day of	ind the marking of such
The number, location and markings on ner monument is as follows:	each boundary or cor-
<u>Location Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 123	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 123	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: Eside Ctr ES Ctr Jack 123	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 123	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 133	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 123	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above by _metal tag	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	g a claim map as pro-
DATED this ZUD day of Duce.	, 19 80
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
When agent for	RECOIDER . THE BOOKE OF SECOND
agent 10E	NED A NED A NED A NED A FEE S
Carlin Gold Mining Company	
	SCHOOL TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
	I Tage 32 Tages
юк <u>83</u>	PAGE 273 2

of Add Knott H. BAY Colleged

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located this Jack No. 134 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
ΝΕ <u>29 736Ν RSIE</u> MDBAN	
NDBSM	
NDBSM	
MDBeM	(1) (1)
in the Charles Mining District, in Curred County,	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eurech County; in the State of Nevada, on the 204n day of May . 19-80	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
Wayke agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1360 feet is claimed in a 100 feet wide, and 100 feet in a Southerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Noeth to the	
Souria direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3th day of, 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	724 1874 2016
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 124 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 124 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 124 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 1과 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JACK 124 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5': W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 124 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above bymeta <u>l_tag</u>	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this Zon day of, 19 80.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER 2 STOP CONTROL OF CO	
Carlin Gold Mining Company	
Commence of the second	(Heb)
900K 83 PAGE 274	

74692 LODE MINING CLAIM	
TO ALL KROY IT MAY CONCERN:	
The understand hereby certifies that he has located the JACE No. 155 Lade Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>SE 29 T36N ESIE</u> MDB6M	
MDB6M	
MDB6M	
MDB&M	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eugeka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 2040 day of	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWN aylor agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a 5047 HERU direction and /0 feet in a Northery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discover; monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the to the	•
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 125 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 125 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr &S Ctr JACK 125 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 125 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor JAck 125 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 125 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As exected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZOD day of . June . 19 &o .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STARB	ARLIN ARLIN
When agent for agent for	SEC A
	PAG
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EST O
	内容で

TOOK 83 PACE 275

TO ALL MICH IT HAY CONCERN:)

The undersign Alerchy corf l. JACK No. 136 Lode Mining Claim	fies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
<u> </u>	(1) [24] (A. A. A
	NDB6M
	MDB&M
	MDBSM
in the (). ly. le. l. Mining District	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 2045 day	of, 19. 86∆.
The name and post office add	ress of the locator
is:	Post Office Address
Name	
	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that /3/0 feet is claim	et long and \$90 feet wide, ned in a NorthERLY direction
ery monument, at which the Notice of 1	HERLY direction from the discov- Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is for the South direction.	rom the <u>North</u> to the
	aries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner mo monuments was completed by the 304h	numents, and the marking of such
The number, location and ma	rkings on each boundary or cor-
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor .) ACK	ام و 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK	126 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: & Side Ctr &S Ctr Jack	(26 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor Jack	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6 NN Corner NN Cor JACK	اعد 4 ⁿ diameter plastic pipe
No. 5 W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 1	وا2 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above bymetal_taq	- Baran
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	d of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this ZND day of	. 19 86 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	T STOREST STORES
WAR /	RECORDER' FEGANO 3
Whaylor agent for	2007 8 # 500 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Carlin Gold Mining Company	PAGE ALL
	95.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.5

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LUDGE SUREME CLAUS

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	그는 경우가 그렇게 그는 생님은 사람들은 그는 그 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그를 모든 것은 가격하게 없어졌다.
the state of the s	y cortifies that he has located the
the malerstaned heren	A COLLII ICH FINIT NG MUSEUMATEN FIRE
는 가는 사이트 등록 되었다. 그들은 1일 이 하늘은 아르아아이라는 것이 하는데 다른데 다른데 된 것이다.	요. 여러분의 생각 나는 맛이 있었다. 이 모든 소리를 받는 사람이 하는데 생겨를 가격하고 말했다.
and the state of t	Claim in the full output Title was a
JACE No 127 Lode Hinling	Print in this frame this has an additional transfer of
	사고 살고 그들이 없고요? 되어 가지 않는데, 그리 경기 없는데 가지 않는데, 사람이 없을데 하면 함께?
의 회사회 (Turking) 이 교육과 역사회 (Turking) 공급수 2 전환 (전환 기원 기원 기원 기원 기원과 기급하다)	新感染剂 网络亚马尔特克特 医动物工术 医乳腺 医动物性缺乏性缺乏性
그녀의 아내는 눈이 가느 이 그렇게 하면 하면 아니는 사람이 되었다. 그 사람이 가장 그 사람이 되는 것 같아요?	그런 이 전 사람들 아내가 하는데 이 그는 사람들 한 사람들은 사람들이 얼마나지고 하는데 말을 내려 수 없었다.
이 아이들이 되어 되었다. 이 이 사람들이 이 나를 모든 것 하셨다. 그리 아이들은 그 이에 들었다면 말했다.	上上坐 住 家医院,而是最后要提出这个人,因为他们就能够让这样的对象的是是"
quarter section(s) of section in to	WISHING KOURCES IN THE TAKEN OF THE SECRET
	그는 그들의 요즘 가는 그 것은 지금 수 있다. 학생들은 학생들은 그 사람들은 중요 모양을 되었다는 것같다.
그 나는 소속이 하는 눈이 지난 왕을 모든 일목 왕이 있는 그리고 환자하다는 나가 하는데 되었다. 는 1년	보다 하게 하는 것으로는 역간을 하지만 되는 말까지 않는 거리 없는 나는 눈을 가장하게 잘했다고 하는데, 하는
್ರಾರ್ಟ್ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಕ್ರಾಂಡ್	とうには、ことでは古れたはなり、といればはとりしょ。 ながり 内によりで起るがっとが、が行い物 はほかがはら

SE 29 <u>T36N RS18</u> NDB6M	
POBSM	
MDB6M	
мовъм	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in EUESEA County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of may, 19-80	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is: Name Post Office Address	
Two agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /30 feet long and 590 feet wide such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a Southerly direction and /D feet in a Northerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 296 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general cours of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South direction.	n V
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:-	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 127 4" diameter plastic p	<u>ipe</u>
No. 3. SE Corner SE Cor JACK 127 4" diameter plastic p	ipe
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 127 4" diameter plastic p	ipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 127 4" diameter plastic p	ipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 127 4" diameter plastic p	ipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 127 4" diameter plastic 1	ipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked a described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 200 day of 0	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
TWN agent for RECORDER'S STATE 8	863
Cavlin Gold Mining Company	ORDED AT TEQUE

TO ALL KNOW IT HAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the decrease Lode Uning Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> Sω 29 7360 R\$18</u> HDB&N	
NDBSN	ir va Milo
YDB&M	
NDB6M	经数
in the UNCHOWN Mining District, in Euerca County, in the State of Nevada, on the Zound day of may, 19.85.	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TWhylor agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is <u>/320</u> feet long and <u>590</u> feet wide, such that /310 feet is claimed in a <u>5007-HSELY</u> direction	
and to feet in a A)aer#Eelu direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 395 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such	
monuments was completed by the 304h day of may, 1986.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
1.ocation Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 128 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 128 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: E Side Ctr ES Ctr JACK 128 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 128 4" diameter plastic pipe	作为不 知识是
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 128 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 128 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>metal tag</u>	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZND day of, 19 80	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP	式的整 发生的
Whaylor agent for	
TO TO A SERIE LOS A SERIE LOS A SERIES AS	
Carlin Gold Mining Company	'A D
COLUMN DESCRIPTION DE LA COLUMN	
	1.2

74696 LONGERN:

The undersign (X) hereby certifies that he has JACK No. 129 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SW 39 T362 RSIE MOBEM.	
MDB&M	
MDB6M	
MDB&M	
	6
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eugera in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of many	. 19.8 <u>0</u> .
The name and post office address of the local	· 一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
Name Post Office Add	dress
Two Waylow agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada	89822
The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a South E and /0 feet in a North E and	n from the discov- d, lengthwise of each side of he general course
The definition of the boundaries of the Clai the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the monuments was completed by the 3042 day of	warking of such
Location Markings	Description
NO. 11 NO. STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ameter plastic pipe
	ameter plastic pipe
No. 2. Edite ct. Sport State	ameter plastic pipe
NO. 4: SN COTTLET ON GOL CALL	ameter plastic pipe
No. V. in collect	ameter plastic pipe
10. 9.	ameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monumers described above by	
The location work consisted of making a clavided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zod day of Jines	
STONATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDED AT I CABLIN GOLD MIN BOOK 23 BOOK 23 BOOK 25 BOOK 25 BOOK 25 BOOK 26
83 DAG	AID: 82

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:)

The undersign Dereby certi	fies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
<u> SW</u> 29 736.X	RSIE MDB6M
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
	МОВ6М
in the () NKNOWN Mining District,	in Eursen County,
in the <u>NKNOWN</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>20</u> 40 day	rot may 19,80:
The name and post office add	lress of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
Tw Namber agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is /320 fee	et long and \$50 feet wide,
such that <u>/3/0</u> feet is claim and /0 feet in a North	ned in a <u>South Rey</u> direction RRLY direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with	feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is f	of the claim. The general course
South direction.	
the erection of boundary or corner mo	aries of the Claim, together with numerts, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the <u>30</u> 4	
The number, location and ma ner monument is as follows:	rkings on each boundary or cor-
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. I: NE Corner NE Cor Jack	30 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 1	30 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: Eside Ctr ES Ctr Jack	3o 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK	13o . 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6 NW Corner NW Cor Jack 1	30 4" diameter plastic pipe.
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 1	30 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by metal tag	y or corner monument is marked as
7	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this ZOD day of	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER S STAMP
TWO agent for	80.
	DULL SERVICE S
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Diagonal 16
	STATE AND PAGE

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:)

The undersign Ahereby certifies that he has located the	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
Sω 29 7.36 <i>J. Rs/E.</i> 1086H	
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
NDB&M	
in the ()-17-20(2) Mining District, in Suggest County,	
in the <u>ONENOUS</u> Mining District, in Siera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of Mark 19.86	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TW Nazh agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 feet wide,	
such that 1310 feet is claimed in a Southerly direction and 10 feet in a Northerly direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the	
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30th day of May, 1980	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 131 4" diameter plastic pip	<u>e</u>
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 131 4" diameter plastic pip	
No. 2: E Side Ctr &S Ctr JAck 131 4" diameter plastic pip	<u>e</u>
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Jack 131 4" diameter plastic pip	
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 131 4" diameter plastic pip	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 131 4" diameter plastic pip	i e
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>metal tag</u>	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20 day of 1980.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP	eriologia. Anglia
TWO agent for Eggs	SENSO SENSO
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Mes
	REQUEX NING CX PAGE
100K 83 PAGE 281 1	F CF

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	10074425 1027an 190
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the harmonian the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	
MDBAM	
MDB6M	
MDBAM	
in the UNCOUN Mining District, in Eugera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of 1980.	
그는 그	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
TW Naylow agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 570 feet wide,	
such that /3/0' feet is claimed in a Southsey direction and /0 feet in a Northsey direction from the discov-	
ary monument at which the Notice of Localion is posted, lengthwise of any area	
the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 304h day of	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor JACK 132. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 132 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 132 4" diameter plestic pipe	
No. 4: SN Corner SW Cor JACK 132 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 132 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 132 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>metal tag</u>	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this Zun day of, 19 80 .	
STENATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	· • •
RECORDER'S STAMP	7 8 8
	≅ S
Carlin Gold Mining Company	3411.50
93 105 282	5 00 €
400X 83 (AGE 282)	<u>i</u> 8 ,,

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:

	A MARKET BUT	State of the first	and the second second	1 1 1 2 1 2 3				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	그 독리 교장기
		The unde	referred l	mrahy	certifie	s that	he has	Jocati	ed the
		THE GIGE							
-	.1 1		H ofte I	ning f	laim in	the fo	llowing		9. 45. 4
	JACK N	0 133	POOLE 11	ming c	TOTAL TIL	LHE TO	TTOMINE	(多数)高级	31-56-33
_						4 40 21 41 44		だいりゃん からん	. • * 1

38		on(s) of se		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i><u> </u></i>	DB&M			
					经验的	DB&M			
					M	DB&M			
:					M	DB&M			
in th	و (کما		 Mining	District			County,		
in th	e State	of Nevada,	on the _	2044 da	y of	may.	, 19.8	<u>ه</u> ۔۔۔'	
i	s:	The name a	nd post	office ad	dress of t	he locator			
		Name	-	Ì	Post Of	fice Address	.		
_	TWI	Vaylor	agent f	or /	P.O. Box	979			
_	: <u>Carlin</u>	Gold Mining	g Co.		Carlin, P	Nevada 8982			
		The Claim	is/&	20 fe	et long ar		feet w		
	nd	(6)	feet in a	A)oeth	ERLU (SoutHERLY Direction fro	on the di	scov-	2000 1975 Table 1886
	he clair	ment; at whi	ich the N with	otice of	Location : feet in v	is posted, le width on each	engthwise n side of	OΓ	
ŧ	he disc	overy monume	ent and o	enterline	of the c.	Laim. The g	enerat co	urse	
-	of the lo	ode deposit	and pred _ directi	lon.	TOM LINE	NORTH			
		The defin	ition of	the bound	laries of	the Claim, t	ogether w	ith :	
t	he erec conument	tion of bours was comple	ndary or	corner mo	numents,	and the mark	ing of su	ch.	
· r	ner monu	The numbe ment is as			erkings on	each bounda	ry or cor		
•		Location		Markings	\ \	Desc	ription		
]	lo. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor	JACK	133	4" diamete	r plastic	pipe	
	No. 3	SE Corner	SE Cor		1 1	4" diamete	r plastic	pipe	
۱ ا	No. 2	€ Side Ctr	ÈS Ctr	74ck	EE1	4" diamete	r plastic	pipe	
2	No. 4:	SW Corner	SW Cor	JACK	133	4" diamete	r plastic	pipe	
;	No. 6:	NW Corner	NW Cor	JACK	EE1	4" diamete	r plastic	pipe	
	No. 5	ω Side Ctr	ws ctr	JACK	133	4" diamete	er plastic	c pipe	
		ed on the g ad above by			ry or corr	ner monument	is marked	das	
				consiste	d of makin	ng a claim t	ap as pro		
	vided in	1 N.R.S. 517	还 医多元			10	87		
		(_day_of	Viin	19 , <u>رہ</u>			
	SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATO	OR(S):			RECORDER'S	STATE.	80	
	7.	W.		ent for					RES
	100	·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 2 - 6	5、黄色铁铁煤矿等	- K-F-(7)
	-/0	700700		en aragan				. あ	WE 5
	Carli	n Gold Mini				300	INC. REC	6 A	D AT RE

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that No. 134 Lode Mining Claim in the fo	he has located the llowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SE 29 T36N R51E N	IDB6M
	DB8M
	DB&M .
	DB6M
in the <u>UNKNOWN</u> Mining District, in & in the State of Nevada, on the <u>2040</u> day of	ireka, County, May , 19-80
The name and post office address of	the locator
is:	
	ffice Address
TWW agent for P.O. Box	979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin,	Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1300 feet long a such that /310 feet is claimed in a	nd 590 feet wide,
and /O feet in a No∉THERLY	direction itch fus arscor.
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location the claim, together with 295 feet in	width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the control of the lode deposit and premises is from the	laim. The general course
South direction.	WOE-14
The definition of the boundaries of	the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, monuments was completed by the 30th day of	and the marking of such
The number, location and markings or ner monument is as follows:	each boundary or cor-
	Description
<u>I.ocation</u> <u>Markings</u>	
No. :: NE Corner NE Cor) ACK 134	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor JACK 134	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: & Side Ctr &S Ctr Jack 134	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 134	. 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: NW Corner NW Cor Jack 134	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr JACK 134	4" diameter plastic pipe
As crected on the ground each boundary or cor described above by <u>metal tag</u>	ner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of maki vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ng a claim map as pro-
DATED this Zip day of June	ر بر
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP
Whoylor agent for	
	REVENUE CONTRACTOR
Carlin Gold Mining Company	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: .

The undersign Khereby certifies that he has located the Jack No 185 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter-section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u>SE 29 736N RSIE</u> NOBEN	
MDB&M	
) DDB&M	
MDB&M	
in the (large) Mining District, in Case to County.	
in the UNKNOWN Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 2040 day of May, 1980.	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
The Harfor agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1320 feet long and 590 feet wide,	
such that /3/0 feet is claimed in a S-DTHERLY direction and /0 feet in a ADETHERLY direction from the discov-	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width on each side of	
the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
South direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such	
monuments was completed by the 3741 day of 1980.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
All diameter plactic pins	
10.3.	
/// // www.alastic nine	
no. 4. Swedenick to do Sylve 195	
NO. Y. MI GOZZEZ	
No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr NACK 135 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>Zun</u> day of <u>بنایات</u> 19 <u>40</u> . coo	26 R
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER S STATE CONTROL OF STA	¥E SR
TWO year agent for agent for	S D AT
	REO.
Carlin Gold Mining Company	LS I
	人员

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:

	Ance No 136 Lode Hining Claim in the following:		
quart	ter section(s) of section in township, Range		
	SE 29 T36N RSIE MOREM		
	MDB6M		
	MDBSM		
	MDB&M		高级 数据
in t	the tink Nown Mining District, in Eureka the State of Nevada, on the 20th day of	County, , 19.8 <u>0</u>	1000年間
	The name and post office address of the locator is:		作 经会
	Name Post Office Address		
	TWO agent for P.O. Box 979		
	Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822		
	The Claim is /320 feet long and 590 such that /310 feet is claimed in a Southerly and /0 feet in a Northerly direction from ery monument; at which the Notice of Location is posted, leng the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each sthe discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The gene of the lode deposit and premises is from the North South direction.	the discov- gthwise of side of eral course	
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, tog the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the markin monuments was completed by the 30th day of The number, location and markings on each boundary ner monument is as follows:-	g of such , 19 <u>8</u> ∂_•	
	Location Markings Descri	ption	
	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor Jack 136 4" diameter	plastic pipe	
M	No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor Jack 136 4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No. 2: E Side Ctr ES Ctr Jack 136 4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor JACK 136 4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	No. 4: NW Corner NW Cor Sack 136 4" diameter	plastic pipe	. 6 9 - 45
	No. 5: W Side Ctr WS Ctr Jack 136 4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is described above bymetal_tag		
	The location work consisted of making a claim nap vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this رفيتين day of بالمنافقة المنافقة		
	있다고 그는 하는 그 바다는 사람들은 사람들은 우리는 수 있다. 사람들은 사람들은 학생은 경우를 경우를 수 있다면 하는데		.
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S S Agent for #5	DJUL 1	CORDED
	Carlin Gold Mining Company	D MINIMAG COMUZ S PAGE 3 84 B A 10 3 6 JUNETA PROPERTIES OF THE PROPERT OF THE PROPERTIES OF THE PROPERTIES OF THE PROPERTIES OF THE PR	AT REDUEST OF